Senate Standing Committee on Economics
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
Treasury Portfolio
Supplementary Budget Estimates
17 October — 18 October 2012

Question: SBT 1557-1558

Topic:

Corporate Cars- Treasury

Written: Received from Committee — 26 October 2012

Senator BUSHBY asked:
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Please update if there have been any changes since Budget Estimates 2012-13 (May 2012):

How cars are owned by each department/agency?

Where is the car/s located?

What is the car/s used for?

What is the cost of each car for this financial year to date?
How far did each car travel this financial year to date?

For 2011-12:

How cars are owned by each department/agency?
Where is the car/s located?

What is the car/s used for?

What was the cost of each car?

How far did each car travel?

Answer:
1557.
a. No change.
b. No change.
C. No change.
d. The running cost for the car in Beijing for the 2012-13 financial year is $1,352.
The running costs for the car in New Delhi for the 2012-13 financial year is $379.
e. The distance the Beijing car travelled is for the period 1 July to 31 October is 4,789 km and the distance the New Delhi car travelled is 1,567 km.
1558.
a. The Treasury owns two cars.
b. The cars are located in New Delhi and Beijing.
C. The cars are used for official business and personal use.
d. The running cost for the car in Beijing for the 2011-12 is $5,081. The running costs for the car in New Delhi for the 2011-12 financial year is $4,050.
e. The distance the Beijing car travelled during the 2011-12 financial year is 15,638 km

and the total distance the New Delhi car travelled is 9,760 km.

